THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECGHRDED ASAM ACCOMMODATION ONLY

WITHOUT LIABILITY ON T ARG &0 WESTURM TITLE COMPANY, INC
FOR THE SUFFICIENGY Fi.iteCi i PSR TiHiZ CONDITION OF TITLE
RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:
Vacation Internationale, Ltd.

P.O. Box 1970

Seattle, WA 98111

RETURN BY: MAIL () PICKUP_ ()

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A" OF THE
VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
VILLAGE AT STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, UNIT NO. A-203
CLOSING NO. 624

This Trust Agreement Amendment is by and between Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, and Vacation Internationale, Ltd., as Trustee and Robert E. Burns,
husband of Jeannine C. Burns, whose residence and post office address is 2045 94th Avenue
N.E,, Bellevue, WA 98004, as Special Trustee, of the Vacation Time Share Trust, who hereby
amend Exhibit "A" of the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement dated October 10, 1977, and
originally recorded in the Bureau of Conveyances of the State of Hawaii and Liber 12615, Page
331, and also filed in the office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court of the State of
Hawaii as Document No. 861791, and noted on Transfer Certificate of Title No. 140,254 and
268,682, as amended from time to time, including without limitation, as amended by that certain
Trust Agreement dated November 17, 1986, which is also a complete restatement of the Trust
Agreement as amended as of date thereof, and as the same has and in the future may be amended
in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law, said agreement as so amended now
and later being hereinafter called the "Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement", was recorded as
follows:

California; County Recorder of San Diego County, California, on December 4,1986, as
Document No. 86-562509; and County Recorder of Riverside County, California, on
April 12, 1989, as Instrument No. 115184,

Hawaii: Bureau of Conveyances, State of Hawaii, in Liber 20123, Page 078, and also

filed in the Office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court as Document No. 1421597
on December 9, 1986.

1 . 295745
Bo0K1292 PACE3421

mis10180.1Ire



Idaho: County Recorder of Blaine County, Idaho, on December 3, 1986, as Document
No. 279625.

Oregon: County Recorder of Deschutes County, Oregon, on December 4, 1986, as
Document No. 86-24521, County Recorder of Lincoln County, Oregon, on January 19,
1988, Microfilm Volume 189, page 650.

Washington: County Recorder of King County, Washington, on December 9, 1986, as
Document No. 8612100522,

Nevada: County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 28, 1990, as
Document No. 233399.

Colorado: Recorded August 28, 1992 at Book 677, Page 652 of the Routt County,
Colorado public records.

The property added to Exhibit "A" is described in the attached Exhibit(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to Exhibit "A" of
the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement as of this ﬁé{_ day of December, 1992.

VACATION INTERNATIONALE, LTD.,

A Washi rati
% SEAL
)l{e?t Burns, Chairman

VACATION INTERNATIONALE, LTD.,
ign Time Share Trust

ert Burns, Cidirman FSEAL
ROWCIZRUSTEE
%‘Sen Burns
2 295745

misl0180.Ire

BOOK1292 MAGE3422



' STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns or Robert L. Ringgenberg to me
known to be the Chairman or President, respectively of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of
Directors and acknowledged the instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the
corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and on oath stated that he is

authorized to eiisgqb{hgﬁ‘s't.r:ment.

Witnes;?!&‘lfﬁp‘dﬁ‘dm§ seal affixed the date and yeal;ig:is cenificate above written.
’-:“OTAR}, 74A"_//0 7' A/'

H % Notary’{ublic in and for the Sjate of

Z ——p @ Gum ’ /‘é

¢ z /721/)7)4/

Washington, residing at
) My commission expires [/~ &— 4(,
‘. fo) ey ’
4 OF wase?
STATE OF wAN AR )
) ss.
)

COUNTY OF KING

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns or Robert L. Ringgenberg to me
known to be the Chairman or President, respectively of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a

Washington corporation, Trustee of the Vacation Time Share Trust, that he executed the
foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of Directors and acknowledged the instrument to

be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and yeagjn this ¢ }i}icat above written.
e b ff 2.7
Notary PGblic in and for ty;?(; of

Washington, residing at _zZ4Z 2777
My commission expires __//~- -2 &

W F WAS

LA SRR g

295745
mis10180.1lre
' B00K1Z92 PAE3423



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns, Special Trustee of the Vacation
Time Share Trust, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the instrument to be his free and voluntary act and deed as such Special Trustee

for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and year jn this gertificate above written.
i ,&I %Z}a

Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington, residing at M/ .

My commission expires _J//2 /2%

mis10180.Irc ‘ 295745
. B00K1292 fAE3424



EXHIBIT TO AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A"
OF THE VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
VILLAGE AT STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, UNIT NO. A-203

CLOSING NO. 624

An estate for years which expires at 12:00 p.m. on June 30, 2034, in and to Condominium Unit
A-203, Building A, according to the Condominium Declaration for the Golden Triangle
Condominium Resort recorded September 2, 1988 in Book 637 at Page 103 as Reception No.
314531 and the Map recorded September 2, 1988 as Filing No. 10505, the Condominium Map
recorded September 2, 1988, as Filing No. 10506, Routt County, Colorado, and the First
Amendment to Condominium Declaration for the Golden Triangle Condominium Resort recorded
Novemer 16, 1992 in Book 679, Page 2329 and the Condominium Map recorded November 16,

1992 as Filing No. 11664 and Reception No. 417427.

REQUESTED BY

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.

IN

OFFICIAL RECORDS 0

DOUGLAS <0.. NEVADA

92 [EC 21 P2:03

SUZANNE B: AUDREAU

N
exh29644.Irc qy R[ CORCER 295745
$_L__PAID DEPUTY

800K1R292 MGE342S



